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Monthly Fast Facts 
September 2024 - Revised 1 

This period Year-to- 2023 2022
over year date over over

Period Amount ago (%) (%) 2022(%) 2021(%)

Sales (in $millions)
     Total September $8,243.3 1.5% 3.9% 12.0% 26.2%

Sales by Sector (in $millions)
     Full-service Restaurants September $3,504.0 -1.1% 2.2% 11.8% 37.0%
     Quick-service Restaurants September $3,809.4 4.2% 5.5% 11.1% 13.7%
     Social & Contract Caterers September $724.0 3.3% 6.7% 20.9% 50.3%
     Drinking Places September $205.9 -7.8% -2.0% 6.5% 50.0%

     Newfoundland and Labrador September $91.1 0.1% 3.8% 11.0% 13.1%
     Prince Edward Island September $42.4 1.6% 1.9% 13.8% 18.5%
     Nova Scotia September $199.3 2.3% 4.5% 10.1% 18.9%
     New Brunswick September $141.3 6.1% 6.3% 10.9% 15.1%
     Quebec September $1,622.1 2.3% 3.2% 12.2% 29.3%
     Ontario September $3,222.1 1.2% 4.2% 12.9% 30.3%
     Manitoba September $224.7 1.5% 4.5% 11.3% 19.7%
     Saskatchewan September $206.4 0.8% 4.0% 10.3% 14.7%
     Alberta September $1,040.7 0.5% 3.7% 12.1% 25.2%
     British Columbia September $1,434.6 1.6% 3.8% 10.4% 21.7%

Sales (in 2002 $ millions)
     Total September $4,205.8 -2.0% -0.4% 5.3% 18.3%

Sales by Sector (in $millions)
     Full-service Restaurants September $1,789.6 -4.2% -1.6% 5.6% 27.9%
     Quick-service Restaurants September $1,945.6 0.0% 0.3% 3.8% 12.0%
     Social & Contract Caterers September $369.4 -0.2% 2.3% 13.9% 40.7%
     Drinking Places September $105.0 -11.0% -6.0% 0.2% 40.6%

     Newfoundland and Labrador September $44.7 -4.6% -1.7% 4.3% 2.2%
     Prince Edward Island September $22.2 -2.3% -3.8% 5.9% 10.7%
     Nova Scotia September $101.2 -2.1% -0.7% 3.4% 13.2%
     New Brunswick September $70.9 1.4% 0.4% 4.0% 8.4%
     Quebec September $787.4 0.1% -0.4% 4.0% 19.3%
     Ontario September $1,644.7 -3.2% -0.3% 7.0% 21.7%
     Manitoba September $116.2 -1.9% 0.0% 3.4% 12.8%
     Saskatchewan September $99.5 -2.8% -0.7% 2.7% 8.3%
     Alberta September $543.2 -2.5% -0.5% 6.0% 19.2%
     British Columbia September $790.8 -1.1% -0.4% 4.2% 15.3%

Source: Statistics Canada

REAL GROWTH 

Sales by Province (in $millions)

COMMERCIAL FOODSERVICE SALES

NOMINAL GROWTH

Sales by Province (in $millions)



  

 

  

Monthly Fast Facts 
October 2024 - Prelimnary 2 

This period Year-to- 2023 2022
over year date over over

Period Amount ago (%) (%) 2022(%) 2021(%)

Sales (in $millions)
     Total October $8,218.7 4.1% 3.9% 12.0% 26.2%

Sales by Sector (in $millions)
     Full-service Restaurants October $3,380.5 1.9% 2.1% 11.8% 37.0%
     Quick-service Restaurants October $3,921.6 5.8% 5.5% 11.1% 13.7%
     Social & Contract Caterers October $712.2 6.8% 6.7% 20.9% 50.3%
     Drinking Places October $204.5 -0.8% -1.9% 6.5% 50.0%

     Newfoundland and Labrador October $89.5 1.4% 3.5% 11.0% 13.1%
     Prince Edward Island October $35.6 1.1% 1.8% 13.8% 18.5%
     Nova Scotia October $198.7 4.0% 4.4% 10.1% 18.9%
     New Brunswick October $141.9 5.7% 6.3% 10.9% 15.1%
     Quebec October $1,618.9 6.1% 3.5% 12.2% 29.3%
     Ontario October $3,251.1 3.9% 4.2% 12.9% 30.3%
     Manitoba October $229.0 4.6% 4.5% 11.3% 19.7%
     Saskatchewan October $215.0 4.7% 4.1% 10.3% 14.7%
     Alberta October $1,050.7 3.6% 3.7% 12.1% 25.2%
     British Columbia October $1,369.6 2.7% 3.7% 10.4% 21.7%

Sales (in 2002 $ millions)
     Total October $4,180.4 0.7% -0.2% 5.3% 18.3%

Sales by Sector (in $millions)
     Full-service Restaurants October $1,726.5 -1.1% -1.6% 5.6% 27.9%
     Quick-service Restaurants October $1,981.6 1.5% 0.5% 3.8% 12.0%
     Social & Contract Caterers October $362.2 3.4% 2.4% 13.9% 40.7%
     Drinking Places October $104.0 -4.1% -5.8% 0.2% 40.6%

     Newfoundland and Labrador October $43.9 -2.3% -1.7% 4.3% 2.2%
     Prince Edward Island October $18.5 -3.1% -3.8% 5.9% 10.7%
     Nova Scotia October $99.9 -0.3% -0.6% 3.4% 13.2%
     New Brunswick October $71.1 1.1% 0.5% 4.0% 8.4%
     Quebec October $785.1 4.1% 0.0% 4.0% 19.3%
     Ontario October $1,651.2 -0.7% -0.3% 7.0% 21.7%
     Manitoba October $118.2 1.3% 0.1% 3.4% 12.8%
     Saskatchewan October $103.2 0.6% -0.5% 2.7% 8.3%
     Alberta October $546.7 0.6% -0.4% 6.0% 19.2%
     British Columbia October $753.4 0.4% -0.3% 4.2% 15.3%

Source: Statistics Canada

REAL GROWTH 

Sales by Province (in $millions)

COMMERCIAL FOODSERVICE SALES

NOMINAL GROWTH

Sales by Province (in $millions)
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Period Amount October September August July

Sales (in $millions)
     Total October $8,112.1 0.6% 0.5% 0.2% -0.3%

Sales by Sector (in $millions)
     Full-service Restaurants October $3,484.2 0.6% 0.3% 0.1% -0.7%
     Quick-service Restaurants October $3,774.1 0.3% 0.5% 0.7% 0.3%
     Social & Contract Caterers October $649.4 2.5% 1.0% -1.3% -0.5%
     Drinking Places October $204.4 0.0% 0.2% -0.1% -1.5%

     Newfoundland and Labrador October $88.7 0.6% -1.3% 1.0% -2.0%
     Prince Edward Island October $36.3 -1.5% -0.3% 1.2% -1.6%
     Nova Scotia October $187.9 -0.5% 0.1% 1.1% -1.0%
     New Brunswick October $137.1 0.9% 0.0% 1.4% -1.1%
     Quebec October $1,609.5 0.9% 1.7% 1.3% 0.5%
     Ontario October $3,159.2 0.5% 0.1% 0.3% -0.8%
     Manitoba October $225.7 1.6% 0.1% 0.2% 0.6%
     Saskatchewan October $211.6 2.8% -0.4% 0.3% 0.1%
     Alberta October $1,052.3 1.6% 0.3% -0.8% 0.1%
     British Columbia October $1,385.1 -0.4% 0.4% -0.6% 0.1%

Source: Statistics Canada

Sales by Province (in $millions)

SEASONALLY ADJUSTED FOODSERVICE SALES

NOMINAL GROWTH

Month-over-month change
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